

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA INFORMATION COMMISSION 7th Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building, 6th Saddar Road, Peshawar Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk Ph: +92-91-9212643 Fax: +92-91-9211163

Dated: 1

No. RTIC/AR/1-5459/18

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

WHEREAS you Mr. Anwar Kamal Burki, Regional Sports Officer, DI Khan received a request for information from Mr. Inayat Adil for providing him certain information under the Right to Information Act, 2013 :-

That you were supposed to respond to his request within ten to twenty days under sec. 11 of the Act but you kept silent and did not give him a reply;

That the requester, therefore, filed a Complaint with this Commission on: 04/01/2019 against your failure to respond to his request;

That the Commission vide letter dated: 09/01/2019 directed you to attend the Commission on 17/01/2019;

That during the proceedings held in this Commission on the same date you were directed to submit parawise response but invain;

NOWTHEREFORE, a show cause is issued as to why action should not be initiated against you in accordance with the RTI Act 2013.

Your reply should reach this office within ten days of the receipt of this Notice failing which it shall be presumed that you have no cause to show, and further action will be initiated against you under the RTI Act, 2013.

You may also like to be heard in person.

Sd/-Chief Information Commission

Sd/-Information Commissioner-I

Endst No. & Date: RTIC/AR/1-5459/19/_1752-53 Copy to:

1. Mr. Anwar Kamal Burki, Regional Sports Officer, DI Khan

2. Mr. Inayat Adil (Complainant).

Assistant Registrar, KP Information Commission, Peshawar.



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA INFORMATION COMMISSION ^{7th} Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building, 6th Saddar Road, Peshawar Email: <u>complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk</u> Ph: +92-91-9212643 Fax: +92-91-9211163

No. RTIC/AR/1-5214/18 Dated: 03/6/15

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

WHEREAS You <u>Mr. Karam Ali Khan</u> Office Assistant/PIO , <u>Livestock, Bannu</u>, received request for information from <u>Mr. Faheem Ullah</u> for providing him certain information under the Right to Information Act, 2013 :-

That you were supposed to respond to his request within ten to twenty days under sec. <u>11</u> of the Act but you did not do so;

That the requester filed a Complaint with this Commission on: <u>08/10/2018</u>, against your failure to respond to his request;

That this Commission directed you vide letter dated: <u>29/10/2018</u> to provide the requisite information but invain;

That a reminder was also issued to you vide letter dated: <u>13/11/2018</u> but you failed to do so;

NOWTHEREFORE, you are directed show cause as to why action should not be initiated against you in accordance with Sec. <u>26 (3) (b)</u> of the RTI Act 2013.

Your reply should reach this office within ten days of the receipt of this Notice, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no cause to show, and further action will thereafter be taken under the RTI Act, 2013.

You may also like to attend the Commission so as to be heard in person.

Sd/-Chief Information Commissioner

Sd/-Information Commissioner-I

Endst No. & Date: RTIC/AR/1-5214/18/2798-P9 dated: 03 April, 2019 Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Karam Ali Khan, Office Assistant/PIO , Livestock, Bannu
- 2. Mr. Faheem Ullah (Complainant).

Assistant Registrar, KP Information Commission, Peshawar. GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA INFORMATION COMMISSION 7th Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building. 6th Saddar Road, Peshawar Email: <u>complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk</u> Ph: +92-91-9212643 Fax: +92-91-9211163

> No. RTIC/AR/1-5549/18 / 30 2 Dated: 0.0. AP.8. 2018

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

WHEREAS <u>Mr. Faheem Ullah</u> had lodged a request for information with PIO, Gomal University, DI Khan for provision of certain information under the Right vo Information Act, 2013 :-

That public body are bound to respond to his request within ten to twenty days under sec. <u>11</u> of the Act but in vain, the requester therefore filed a Complaint with this Commission on: <u>25/01/2019</u>, against the failure of the public body to respond to this request;

That this Commission issued direction vide letter dated: <u>13/02/2019</u> to provide the requisite information, in response to which the PIO forwarded his request to Mr. Riaz Ahmad Bhittani Deputy Registrar-II vid letter dated: <u>18/03/2019</u> followed by reminder dated: <u>26/03/2019</u> but invain;

Now THEREFORE, a show cause notice is issued to Mr. Riaz Ahmad Bhittani, Deputy Registrar-II Gomal University DI Khan as to why action should not be initiated against you in accordance with Sec. <u>26 (3) (b)</u> of the RTI Act 2013 for obstructing the provision of information to a citizen which is his constitutional right;

Your reply should reach this office within ten days of the receipt of this Notice, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no cause to show, and further action will thereafter be taken under the RTI Act, 2013 accordingly;

You may also like to attend the Commission so as to be heard in person.

Sd/-Chief Information Commissioner

Sd/-Information Commissioner-I

dated: 10 April, 2019

Endst No. & Date: RTIC/AR/1-5549/18/___ Copy to:

1. Mr. Riaz Ahmad Bhittani, Deputy Registrar-II Gomal University DI Khan

2. Mr. Muhammad Wasim Khan, PIO, Gomal University DI Khan

3. Mr. Muhammad Asghar Chaudhry (Complainant).

Assistant Registrar, KP Information Commission, Peshawar.

INFORMATION COMMISSION

7th Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building, 6th Saddar Road, Peshawar Email: <u>complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk</u> Ph: +92-91-9212643 Fax: +92-91-9211163

> No. RTIC/AR/1-4642/18 Dated: 16 - MAY - 2019

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

WHEREAS You <u>Dr. Sagheer Ahmad</u> Veterinary Officer/PIO, <u>Directorate General</u> <u>Extension, Livestock & Dairy Development</u>, <u>Peshawar</u>, received request for information from <u>Mr. Awais Ahmad</u> for providing him certain information under the Right to Information Act, 2013 :-

That you were supposed to respond to his request within ten to twenty days under sec. **11** of the Act but you did not do so;

That the requester filed a Complaint with this Commission on: 27/03/2018, against your failure to respond to his request;

That this Commission directed you vide letter dated: 16/04/2018 & 23/10/2018 to provide the requisite information but invain;

That you were directed to attend this Commission on <u>18/12/2018</u> & <u>23/04/2019</u> but ivain;

It was decided during a Proceedings dated: <u>23/04/2019</u> that a showcause notice may be issued to the PIO;

NOWTHEREFORE, you are directed to show cause as to why action should not be initiated against you in accordance with Sec. <u>26 (3) (b)</u> of the RTI Act 2013.

Your reply should reach this office within ten days of the receipt of this Notice, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no cause to show, and further action will thereafter be taken under the RTI Act, 2013.

You may also like to attend the Commission so as to be heard in person.

Sd/-**Chief Information Commissioner**

Sd/-Information Commissioner-I

Endst No. & Date: RTIC/AR/1-4642/18/ 3959.60 dated: /GMay, 2019

Copy to:

- Dr. Sagheer Ahmad, Veterinary Officer/PIO, Directorate General Extension, Livestock & Dairy Development, Peshawar
- 2. Mr. Awais Ahmad (Complainant).

Assistant Registrar,



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA INFORMATION COMMISSION 7th Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building, 6th Saddar Road, Peshawar Email: <u>complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk</u> Ph: +92-91-9212649 Fax: +92-91-9211163

> No. RTIC/AR/1-5382/18 Dated:

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

WHEREAS You Mr. <u>Hassan Ali</u>, Manager Media /PIO , <u>WSSP</u>, <u>Peshawar</u> received request for information from <u>Hassan Ali Khan</u> for providing him certain information under the Right to Information Act, 2013 :-

That you were supposed to respond to his request within ten to twenty days under see. 11 of the Act but you did not do so;

Chan despite of removed summons letter you failed to comply with the direction of Commission, it is therefore held that a showcasue notice may be issued to you;

In view of the above, you are directed show cause as to why action should not be initial imminst you in accordance with Sec. <u>26 (3) (b)</u> of the RTI Act 2013.

to reply should each this office within <u>05</u> days of the receipt of this Notice, to the which it shall be presumed that you have no cause to show, and further action will thereafter be taken under the RTI Act, 2013.

the research of like to attend the Commission along with information so as to be heard in serveral

Information Commissioner-L

Information Commissioner-II



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA INFORMATION COMMISSION 7th Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building, 6th Saddar Road, Peshawar Email: <u>complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk</u> Ph: +92-91-9212643 Fax: +92-91-9211163

> No. RTIC/AR/1-5398/18 Dated: 12 - Mar - 2019

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

A citizen namely Hidayat Ullah Khalil filed an information request with the PIO of the Directorate of Civil Defense, Peshawar for getting some information on 07/11/2018. He was not provided the desired information within the prescribed time, hence he filed a complaint before the Commission on 13/12/2018. That the PIO was therefore summoned and during the proceedings he deposed that he was not being provided the relevant information for its onwards transmission to the complainant. Consequently the Director Civil Defense was directed to attend the Commission on 26/02/2019, however he did not comply with the direction of the Commission.

The circumstances therefore show that the Director Civil Defense is deliberately obstructing the provision of information to a citizen which is an offence under the KPK RTI Act. A showcause notice is therefore issued to the Director Civil Defense for explaining his position

within seven days of the issuance of this notice, failing which it shall be presumed that there is no

cause to be shown by the Director ad further action will be initiated under the RTI Act.

Sd/-Chief Information Commission

Sd/-Information Commissioner-I

Endst No. & Date: RTIC/AR/1-5398/18/223/-32 dated: _______ /03/2019

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, Civil Defense, Peshawar.
- 2. Mr. Hidayat Ullah Khalil (Complainant).

Assistant Registrar, **KP** Information Commission, Peshawar.

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA INFORMATION COMMISSION 7th Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building, 6th Saddar Road, Peshawar Email: <u>complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk</u> Ph: +92-91-9212643 Fax: +92-91-9211163

> No. RTIC/AR/1-5177/18 Dated: 23-Maz-2019

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

WHEREAS You <u>Mr. Ali Shah</u> Public Information Officer , <u>Islamia College University</u> <u>, Peshawar</u>, received request for information from <u>Dr. Muhammad Adnan</u> for providing him certain information under the Right to Information Act, 2013 :-

That you were supposed to respond to his request within ten to twenty days under sec. **<u>11</u>** of the Act but you did not do so;

That the requester filed a Complaint with this Commission on: <u>05/10/2018</u>, against your failure to respond to his request;

That this Commission directed you vide letter dated: <u>03/12/2018</u> to provide the requisite information but you did not comply the direction of this Commission;

That you were directed to attend this Commission on 12/12/2018 but ivain;

That this Commission directed you again vide letter dated: <u>15/04/2018</u> to provide the requisite information but no response received till date;

NOWTHEREFORE, you are directed to show cause as to why action should not be initiated against you in accordance with Sec. <u>26 (3) (b)</u> of the RTI Act 2013.

Your reply should reach this office within ten days of the receipt of this Notice, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no cause to show, and further action will thereafter be taken under the RTI Act, 2013.

You may also like to attend the Commission so as to be heard in person.

Sd/-Chief Information Commissioner

Sd/-Information Commissioner-I

Endst No. & Date: RTIC/AR/1-5177/18/4096-97 dated: 3May, 2019 Copy to:

- Mr. Ali Shah Public Information Officer , Islamia College University , Peshawar,
- 2. Dr. Muhammad Adnan (Complainant).

Assistant Registrar,



Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA INFORMATION COMMISSION 7th Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building, 6th Saddar Road, Peshawar Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk Ph: +92-91-9212643 Fax: +92-91-9211163

> No. RTIC/AR/1-4781/18 Dated: 18 June 2019

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

WHEREAS You Mr. Wagar Public Information Officer , KP Food Safety & Halal Food Authority, Peshawar, received request for information from Mr. Usman Farooq for providing him certain information under the Right to Information Act, 2013 :-

That you were supposed to respond to his request within ten to twenty days under sec. 11 of the Act but you did not do so;

That the requester filed a Complaint with this Commission on: 18/05/2018, against your failure to respond to his request;

That this Commission directed you vide letter dated: 23/05/2018 to provide the requisite information but you did not comply the direction of this Commission;

That you were directed to attend this Commission on 18/07/2018, 06/11/2018, 18/12/2018 , 31/01/2019 , 20/02/2019 & 05/03/2019 but you did not comply the direction of this Commission;

NOWTHEREFORE, you are directed to show cause as to why action should not be initiated against you in accordance with Sec. 26 (3) (b) of the RTI Act 2013.

Your reply should reach this office within ten days of the receipt of this Notice, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no cause to show, and further action will thereafter be taken under the RTI Act, 2013.

You may also like to attend the Commission so as to be heard in person.

Sd/-**Chief Information Commissioner**

Sd/-Information Commissioner-I

Endst No. & Date: RTIC/AR/1-4781/18/ 1862 dated: /8 June, 2019

Copy to:

- Mr. Waqar Public Information Officer , KP Food Safety & Halal Food Authority , Peshawar
- 2. Mr. Usman Farooq (Complainant)



